180 degree open/close thin wide angle hand
HMD Series
● Open/close angle: -4° to 184°
Specifications
Item HMD
Size 12CS 16CS 20CS 25CS
Bore size mm ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
Actuation Double acting

1738
HMD Series
How to order/internal structure
Internal structure and parts list
*   indicates the lead wire
length.
Switch model No.
Switch quantity
16CS
T2H*SW
HMD
Model : Thin wide angle hand
●A Size : 16CS
●B Switch model No. : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
●C Switch quantity : 1 on open side
HMD-16CS-T2H-R
How to order switch
[Example of model No.]
HMD
Model No.
Size
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Finger Steel
2 Link Steel
3 Body Aluminum alloy
4 Piston A Stainless steel
5 Cushion Urethane rubber
6 Piston B Copper alloy
7 Piston C Copper alloy
8 Cylinder guard Acetal resin
9 Fulcrum axis Alloy steel
10 Operation shaft Alloy steel
11 Bush Sintering oil impregnated alloy
12 Rod sealant Nitrile rubber
13 Piston seal Nitrile rubber
14 Magnet
15 Cylinder sealant Nitrile rubber
16 Snap ring Stainless steel
B
C
A
Switch model No.
(Item     above)B
T2H R
Code Description
Size
12CS
16CS
20CS
25CS
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire
Contact
Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
T2H* T2V*
Proximity
● 1-color
display
2-wire
T3H* T3V* ● 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B
C
16CS
Specifications for rechargeable battery (Catalog No. CC-1226A)
* Contact CKD for details.
…HMD ●  Design compatible with rechargeable battery
manufacturing process.P4*
Cannot be disassembled
● HMD-12CS to 25CS
8765432
161514131211109